
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025

The Bend Motorsport Park
Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SW-MOTECH SUPERBIKE
Free Practice 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 08/11/25 Started at: 09:52:03
Event: P18 Laps: 30 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 19.6C Posted at: 10:27 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 Josh WATERS (VIC) 2:50.177 1:52.830 1:52.762 1:52.574 1:56.271 1:52.219 2:05.063 5:11.088 1:52.507 1:51.339

10 1:51.755 1:50.817 2:00.146 1:52.418
3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) 2:05.363 1:53.315 1:55.182 1:52.113 1:57.389 2:02.509 6:57.112 1:51.815 1:57.470 1:51.589

10 1:51.694 2:11.204
8 Charles HOLDING (SA) 3:07.545 2:00.158 2:13.364 10:18.723 1:58.877 1:58.789 2:00.179 2:00.230 1:59.231 2:00.880

10 2:52.772
11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) 2:14.480 1:53.834 1:53.061 1:52.788 1:52.811 2:02.312 8:08.098 1:52.814 1:51.618 1:51.771

10 1:51.597 1:51.680 3:10.604
12 Luca DURNING (QLD) 2:21.459 2:01.584 1:59.203 2:05.371 1:59.768 1:57.974 1:57.652 2:09.512 6:13.493 1:57.489

10 2:01.924 1:57.459 1:58.552
13 Anthony WEST (QLD) 2:04.836 1:52.736 2:04.824 1:52.610 2:07.374 6:45.629 1:51.114 2:05.755 1:51.520 2:14.371
14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) 2:06.641 1:54.008 2:18.499 7:53.155 1:53.310 2:05.203 1:53.416 1:53.828 2:01.030 1:52.853

10 2:08.835 3:09.583
17 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) 2:22.745 2:04.127 1:57.834 1:53.937 1:53.605 2:05.392 1:53.633 2:05.365 7:26.136 1:52.057

10 1:51.503 2:06.653 1:53.474
20 Jonathan NAHLOUS (NSW) 3:40.924 1:52.682 1:52.463 1:51.499 1:51.633 1:52.046 1:51.721 1:55.659 1:51.605 1:51.524

10 2:05.523 6:03.779 1:52.108
23 Luke JONES (VIC) 2:45.258 2:15.524 2:00.255 1:58.912 1:59.406 2:16.261 9:14.111 4:06.497 2:09.532 2:04.615
27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) 2:08.405 1:53.165 1:52.902 1:52.527 1:57.240 2:07.212 6:53.652 1:52.636 1:52.867 1:53.044

10 1:55.927 1:53.746 1:59.670
46 Mike JONES (QLD) 2:07.851 1:52.896 1:52.126 1:51.716 1:52.144 1:52.054 1:52.098 1:52.683 1:52.780 2:01.786

10 4:50.098 1:51.258 1:50.995 1:52.792 1:51.420
64 Michael KEMP (SA) 3:21.158 2:00.949 2:00.900 2:17.095 2:15.762 11:57.515 2:15.262
65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) 2:05.918 1:52.957 2:09.409 3:33.378 1:51.710 1:50.979 1:51.684 1:51.517 1:51.904 1:53.063

10 1:57.478 1:58.940
82 Ryan YANKO (QLD) 2:04.515 2:03.019 1:55.964 1:57.487 2:05.365 6:42.773 2:08.897 1:55.595 1:56.259 2:09.648
85 Ty LYNCH (SA) 2:16.561 1:56.188 1:55.585 1:54.364 2:05.993 6:21.151 1:54.185 1:53.770 2:03.020 5:56.564

10 1:52.730
92 Jack DAVIS (SA) 2:21.203 2:09.162 1:58.414 1:58.668 2:15.464 1:58.068 1:57.866 2:11.790 1:58.984 1:56.600

10 2:21.843 3:40.577 2:02.120 1:56.993
171 Oscar O'DONOVAN (TAS) 2:20.842 2:03.724 2:01.073 2:01.038 2:00.441 2:01.250 2:13.150
308 John LYTRAS (QLD) 2:09.121 1:54.182 2:01.446 1:54.691 1:54.971 2:08.136 6:46.393 1:53.868 1:54.177 2:08.908

10 1:57.416 2:13.040
777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) 2:21.022 2:03.048 2:09.188 2:01.219 2:00.088 1:59.969 1:59.519 2:09.311 5:27.449 1:59.293

10 1:58.331 1:58.493 2:38.906


